## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

Provider offers the same privacy protect	tions found in this	DPA between it	<sub>and [</sub> Mentor	Public Sch	nools 1
("Originating LEA") which is dated [10]	'12/2023 ], to a	ny other LEA ("	Subscribing LE	EA") who ac	cepts this
General Offer of Privacy Terms ("Genera					
to privacy protections, and Provider's sign	gnature shall not ne	cessarily bind Pr	ovider to othe	r terms, sucl	h as price,
term, or schedule of services, or to any of	her provision not ac	ddressed in this D	PA. The Provid	ler and the Su	ubscribing
LEA may also agree to change the data	provided by Subscri	bing LEA to the	Provider to sui	it the unique	needs of
the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may v	withdraw the Gener	al Offer in the e	vent of: (1) a r	material chai	nge in the
applicable privacy statues; (2) a materi	al change in the se	rvices and prod	ucts listed in t	he originatir	ng Service
Agreement; or three (3) years after the	date of Provider's	signature to this	Form. Subscril	bing LEAs sh	ould send
the signed <u>Exhibit "E"</u> legalnotices@ixl.com	to Provider 	at the	following	email	address:
[IXL Learning, Inc.					
BY: Part Minch		Da	te:1	0/12/2023	
Printed Name: Paul Mishkin	Ti	tle/Position: Ch	ief Executiv	e Officer	

## 2. Subscribing LEA

1. Offer of Terms

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Mentor Public Schools ] and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Wayne Thompson Date: 2024-09-26

Printed Name: Wayne Thompson Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Big Walnut Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Wayne Thompson
Title: Director of Technology
Address: 110 Tippett Court
Phone: 740-965-8960

Email: waynethompson@bwls.net